

James E. Cecchi  
Donald A. Ecklund  
Kevin G. Cooper  
**CARELLA, BYRNE, CECCHI,  
OLSTEIN, BRODY &  
AGNELLO, P.C.**  
5 Becker Farm Road  
Roseland, New Jersey 07068  
Telephone: (973) 994-1700  
Email: [jcecchi@carellabyrne.com](mailto:jcecchi@carellabyrne.com)

Joseph D. Cohen  
Kara M. Wolke  
Leanne H. Solish  
Raymond D. Sulentic  
**GLANCY PRONGAY & MURRAY LLP**  
1925 Century Park East, Suite 2100  
Los Angeles, California 90067  
Telephone: (310) 201-9150  
Email: [info@glancylaw.com](mailto:info@glancylaw.com)

*Counsel for Plaintiffs and the Settlement  
Class*

*Counsel for Plaintiffs and the Settlement  
Class*

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY**

IN RE EROS INTERNATIONAL PLC  
SECURITIES LITIGATION

C. A. No. 19-cv-14125 (ES) (JSA)

Honorable Esther Salas, U.S.D.J.

**LEAD PLAINTIFFS' MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF  
MOTION FOR CLASS DISTRIBUTION ORDER**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

I. BACKGROUND .....1

II. CLAIMS ADMINISTRATION .....3

III. LATE BUT OTHERWISE ELIGIBLE CLAIMS.....6

IV. THE COURT SHOULD REJECT THE TWO DISPUTED CLAIMS.....8

V. DISTRIBUTION OF NET SETTLEMENT FUND .....9

VI. RELEASE OF CLAIMS .....11

VII. THE COURT SHOULD APPROVE PAYMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  
RELATED FEES AND EXPENSES .....13

VIII. RECORDS RETENTION AND DESTRUCTION.....14

IX. CONCLUSION.....14

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**CASES**

*Hartman v. Powell*,  
2001 WL 410461 (D.C. Cir. Mar. 15, 2001) .....7

*In re Citigroup Inc. Sec. Litig.*,  
2014 WL 7399039 (S.D.N.Y. Dec. 29, 2014) .....8

*In re Gypsum Antitrust Cases*,  
565 F.2d 1123 (9th Cir. 1977) ..... 6, 7, 8

*In re Luckin Coffee Inc. Sec. Litig.*,  
2023 WL 3483762 (S.D.N.Y. April 21, 2023) .....7

*In re Medicis Pharm. Corp. Sec. Litig.*,  
2013 WL 12149720 (D. Ariz. Mar. 8, 2013).....13

*In re Nuvelo, Inc. Sec. Litig.*,  
2012 WL 12920613 (N.D. Cal. July 16, 2012) .....13

*In re Orthopedic Bone Screw Prods. Liab. Litig.*,  
246 F.3d 315 (3d Cir. 2001).....6

*In re Signet Jewelers Limited Sec. Litig.*,  
2021 WL 5357468 (S.D.N.Y. Nov. 16, 2021).....7

*In re Toyota Motor Corp. Sec. Litig.*,  
2014 WL 12586787 (C.D. Cal. Aug. 4, 2014).....13

*Wilson v. LSB Indus., Inc.*,  
2020 WL 5628039 (S.D.N.Y. Sept. 21, 2020) .....12
